Data Center Solutions
Overhead Power Bus Unit
Under Floor Bussing System
IEC 60309-1 & 2 UL Listed Pin and Sleeve Devices
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com
Walther Electric is an international company that is committed to outstanding service and providing electrical
interconnect products and power distribution systems to customers & industries around the world. Walther Corpo-
rate Headquarters is located in Eisenberg, Germany with full service subsidiaries in The United States, The United

service, call Walther Electric, “WE ARE” your complete solution provider.
2
Walther IEC60309 Part Number System
2 6 9 4 19
Device Amperage Versions Poles Clock
Type Rating (Environmental) and Wires Position
1st Digit 2nd Digit 3rd Digit 4th Digit 5th & 6th Digit
1= Female Socket-Outlet 1= 20A North American 0= One top entry 3= 2 Pole + G or 1 Hour = 01
(Surface (Mount) 16A International (splash proof) 1 Pole + N + G 2 Hour = 02
1= Three entries 3 Hour = 03
3= 30A North American (splash proof) 4= 3 Pole + G or 4 Hour = 04
32A International 9=Three entries 2 Pole + N + G 5 Hour = 05
(Watertight) 6 Hour = 06
2= Male Plug 6= 60A North American 0= With cable entry boot 5= 3 Pole + N + G 7 Hour = 07
63A International (splash proof) 8 Hour = 08
3= Female Connector 1= With strain relief conn. 7= 6 Pole + G 9 Hour = 09
7= 100A North American (splash proof) 10 Hour = 10
125A International 9= With strain relief conn. 11 Hour = 11
(Watertight) 12 Hour = 12
4= Female Receptacle 0= Various mounting and 1 Hour = 13
Socket-Outlet 1= Flange sizes 2 Hour = 14
(Panel Mount Straight) 2= (splash proof) 3 Hour = 15
5= Female Receptacle 4= Two-Piece 4 Hour = 16
Socket-Outlet (splash proof) 5 Hour = 17
(Panel Mount Angled) 6 Hour = 18
7= Various mounting and 7 Hour = 19
8= flange sizes 8 Hour = 20
9= (Watertight) 9 Hour = 21
6= Male Inlet 0= Surface Mount Angled 10 Hour = 22
(Appliance Plug) (splash proof) 11 Hour = 23
1= Panel Mount Angled 12 Hour = 24
(splash proof)
5= Panel Mount Straight
(splash proof)
6= Two-Piece
(splash proof)
8= Surface Mount
(Watertight)
9= Panel Mount
(Watertight)
Example: Part Number 269419
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com 3
IEC60309 Pin & Sleeve Devices
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com4
Your best Connection for "Dual Rated" Certified & UL Listed
Pin & Sleeve Interconnects for Data Center Applications
16/20A & 30/32A
Current Voltage  Clock Position  Plug Plug Connector Connector Receptacle Receptacle Inlet Inlet
Rating AC of Ground Poles IP67 IP44 IP67 IP44 IP67 IP44 IP67 IP44
16/20A 200-250V 6 2P + G 219306 210306 319306 310306 419306 410306 619306 615306
16/20A 380-415V 6 3P + G 219406 210406 319406 310406 419406 410406 619406 615406
16/20A 200-250V 9 3P + G 219409 210409 319409 310409 419409 410409 619409 615409
16/20A 120/208V 9 3P +N +G 219509 210509 319509 310509 419509 410509 619509 615509
16/20A 200/346V 6 3P +N +G 219 210 or 211 319 310 or 311 419 410 619 615
 240/415V
30/32A 200-250V 6 2P + G 239306 230306 339306 330306 439306 430306 639306 635306
30/32A 380-415V 6 3P + G 239406 230406 339406 330406 439406 430406 639406 635406
30/32A 200-250V 9 3P + G 239409 230409 339409 330409 439409 430409 639409 635409
30/32A 120/208V 9 3P +N +G 239509 230509 339509 330509 439509 430509 639509 635509
30/32A 200/346V 6 3P +N +G 239 230-5c/10AWG 339 330- 5c/10AWG 439 430 639 635
 240/415V    232-5c/8AWG 332-5c/8AWG
60/63A & 100/125A

S = SPECIAL
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com12
 Flexible Conduit Assembly Part Number Guide
SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 20A 480V IP67
Box 2 Gang Weather Box
Conduit UL ½” Liquid-Tight
 Flexible Metal
Wire UL 4 WIRE # 12 AWG
Fitting ½” UL
Approximate Dimensions 3 FT
Approximate Weight 4 LB
PART NO: FCA03422622
DESCRIPTION: Assembly of 20A, 480V
IEC WITH 4 WIRE #12 AWG IN Flexible
Metal Conduit.
APPLICATION: construction, under
raised floor site…etc
SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 20A 480V IP67
Box Masonary 4” Square
 Junction Box
Conduit UL ½” Liquid-Tight
 Flexible Metal
Wire UL 4 WIRE # 12 AWG
Fitting ½” UL
Approximate Dimensions 3 FT
Approximate Weight 4 LB
PART NO: FCA03412622
DESCRIPTION: Assembly of 20A, 480V
IEC WITH 4 WIRE #12 AWG IN Flexible
Metal Conduit.
APPLICATION: under Raised floor,
construction site…etc
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com 13
Flexible Metal Conduit Assembly 20A 3PH
SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 30A 480V IP67
Box 2 Gang Weather Box
Conduit UL 3/4” Liquid-Tight
 Flexible Metal
Wire UL 4 WIRE # 10 AWG
Fitting 3/4” UL
Approximate Dimensions 3 FT
Approximate Weight 5 LB
PART NO: FCA03825622
DESCRIPTION: Assembly of 30A, 480V
IEC WITH 4 WIRE #10 AWG IN Flexible
Metal Conduit.
APPLICATION: construction, under
raised floor site…etc
SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 30A 400V IP67
Box Cast Back Box
Conduit UL ½” Liquid-Tight
 Flexible Metal
Wire UL 5 WIRE # 10 AWG
Fitting ½” UL
Approximate Dimensions 4 FT
Approximate Weight 5 LB
PART NO: FCA04436942
DESCRIPTION: Assembly of 30A,
400/240V IEC WITH 5 WIRE #10AWG
IN Flexible Metal Conduit.
APPLICATION: under raised floor,
construction site…etc
800-925-8437 toll free | 800-925-8437 phone | 732-537-9209 fax | custserv@waltherelectric.com | www.waltherelectric.com14
 Flexible Metal Conduit Assembly 30A 3PH
• Walther Cable assemblies or connectors
 are available to all manufacturers.
• Same Tap Box enclosures as hardwired.
• 30 amp pin and sleeve connector (17.3kW).
• Procon connector 11.5kW more power